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Kevin Berni (B269580)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/17/24 at
9:52:07 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

3  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

21,860  Last reported odometer reading

2020 JEEP WRANGLER
UNLIMITED RUBICON
VIN: 1C4HJXFN7LW291285
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/nOiy0md5zOrYWzUu0V8NtK0TLkDKxe465YMPKrCeZISt-kEIsyIfbp8oTC1QBtaiTwCBGWJXNOkBtIzZWTaJCJyfKdkvriqvNGzpCHL3IH0t0jAUYTbQWJMmzrQXpQvdT23eSClRPnGL6M7BUhGD9A_-dpivSqX2IE9XGDZNh1ldef9mPU0apAVm7RWAfkdmIPspqskex53Amvs6Hp7pCx0uZillPs-E-1fq7JoqxLhtfvqEesgvzIMY9-tEkZpwGXu2Ptb9MBUCwDZz8B86STDblqyGBv2at_e_7S6OqLPq3RCTMkwvueGd8UNv7BsRnpJyn77uevJoQMQBBwcfHATL-XUOOKNMD6v3tXtVe-PZ28VPfGeJBnIAKF7OFeDTo8Q.cfx
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Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
4,968 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

05/09/2020 25 Utah Vehicle purchase reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2020 2021 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 2 mo. 2 months 2 yrs. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Utah Utah Utah

Estimated miles driven per year 4,968/yr --- 10,729/yr

Last reported odometer reading 5,837 --- 21,860

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/sLTHV7-aKIq1onUowOeN-7nUEH1JU-jQ67QxPoABBbvA3XB5P8CQ7qg56Dy7yaFhm0DZ6gEqvhjGx7QVC2ovaLB4JrlmE-4dY6vJtzQIEUQ4Dqbd10wjiMExDyXLqo21Z1tWzlcD_TU8wjQebW2dWcmHngGyezOUCdt2slQ4bfHI0aD8wy1mrIt_w08sxpcioGHrywAOQSvUMBCs6YAKgx7B-ysK3sKSnr6YHW_Ne6c8lUTayYdiwM595ExM4M3AYK1d-fgH7LEWQ7HYjXfPjUl1oc2tUYtSt1F5mgTdmv2LoTplFWn1KgTIfOLce0GlQB_Z8s8Lxdg-treZbgClLVN6hzKcqtB2atm5S8bW1uf6Vy7zBIGKiqMGqU75RvIgU0hwybT5ng.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/m9AFf458F7cZWKQwJdw6_yFEkejjxsi_XmrC1B2LJdQcNgzUTa8ykRCdOuG5YK363lVXflXoOMN_AWnvCgPc3w5USe2coSvvc0DFZVsZVgM7MZT7Ty3kTdcNCCAIGKxFw8DMohBCcXbQTScywP-CeNK37ozoMJvkgap6LuWL52F_Cp8_2xqlVvEDsc4k5psmsrY63_gVIPmid3qy8j-TvC4g7kYtAee1vDgAI6KTvgNz3VlvoBJs_wB4Oe1qW_XgFB_Nop4goT3NyYqxYndB758D53ktxViNtUM9JNlY-vwCrHXWXxLIEJZS0BhZu4sDjFnmZjaQkwy-YjRlLUieGCCTqQ7gELCalYtEIneuXAwEcwUxVYVW0PnlWQ50D_MYM-3qpo8QWw.cfx
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Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal vehicle

05/27/2020 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar City, UT
Title #UT006216828

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

07/10/2021 5,837 IDrive Utah
Orem, UT

3.0 / 5.0
8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/20/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar City, UT
Title #UT007513818

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

09/02/2021 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #21V-665
Recall #Y10 2020 JL 2.0L FUEL
SUPPLY LINE
Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
10,729 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/24/2021 5,986 Utah Vehicle purchase reported

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-

Description: A cracked fuel supply line connector may leak gasoline into the engine
compartment.
Uncontained gasoline in the engine compartment can result in a vehicle fire which increases
the risk of injury to occupants and persons outside the vehicle, as well as property damage.
Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to inspect and
replace the fuel supply line as needed.

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
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Motor Vehicle Dept.

09/25/2021 6,061 Big O Tires
Layton, UT
385-245-1940

4.7 / 5.0
84 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed

10/20/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Layton, UT
Title #E000866283UT

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

05/08/2022 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Hurricane, UT
435-635-0235

4.5 / 5.0
85 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/18/2023 21,860 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Layton, UT
801-546-4757

4.5 / 5.0
29 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/01/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Layton, UT
Title #UT010354459

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Red

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes

-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

http://bigotires.com/
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/17/24 9:52:07 AM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

